
Rev.00_060221Model identifier: F24V92WHSTA  F4WV9512P2W  F24V92BSTA F4WV912P2EA F4WV9512P2W  F4V1112BTSA F4V1112WTSA F4WV912A2E

General product parameters

Parameter Value Parameter Value

Rated capacity*1 (kg) Dimension in cm

Height

Width

Depth

Energy efficiency index*1 (EEIw) Energy efficiency class*1

Washing efficiency index*1 Rinsing effectiveness*1 (g/kg)

Energy consumption in kWh per cycle, based on the eco 40-60 
programme at a combination of full and partial loads. Actual energy 
consumption will depend on how the appliance is used. 

Water consumption in litre per cycle, based on the eco 40-60 programme 
at a combination of full and partial loads. Actual water consumption will 
depend on how the appliance is used and on the hardness of the water.

Maximum temperature inside the treated 
textile*1

Rated capacity

Weighted remaining moisture content*1 (%)Half

Quarter

Spin speed*1 (rpm)

Rated capacity

Spin-drying efficiency class*1Half

Quarter

Programme duration*1 (h:min)

Rated capacity

Type free-standingHalf

Quarter

Airbourne acoustical noise emissions in the spinning phase*1 (db(A) re 1 
pW)

Airbourne acoustical noise emissions class*1 (spinning phase)

Off-mode (W) (if applicable) Standby mode (W) (if applicable)

Delay start (W) (if applicable) Networked standby (W) (if applicable)

Minimum duration of the guarantee offered by the supplier 24 months

This product has been designed to release silver ions during the washing cycle. No

Additional information

Weblink to the supplier’s website, where the information in point 9 of Annex II to Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2023 is found: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

*1 for the eco 40-60 programme.

NOTE

• Scan the QR code on the energy label supplied with the appliance, which provides a web link to the information related to the performance of the appliance in the EU EPREL database. Keep the

:

:

:



[Deutsch] Produktinformationsblatt nach der Delegierten Verordnung (EU) No. 2019/2014 der Kommission

[

[Español] Hoja de información del producto según el Reglamento Delegado de la Comisión 
(EU) No. 2019/2014

[EESTI] Toote teabeleht vastavalt Komisjoni delegeeritud määrusele (EU) No. 2019/2014

[Suomi] Tuotetietolomake Komission delegoitu asetus (EU) No. 2019/2014

[Français] 

[Hrvatski

[Magyar] 

[Italiano] Scheda informativa del prodotto secondo il Regolamento Delegato della Commissione 
(EU) No. 2019/2014

[POLSKI

[Português] Ficha de informação do produto pelo Regulamento delegado da Comissão 
(EU) No. 2019/2014

[

[
(EU) No. 2019/2014

[

[

[SVENSKA] Produktinformationsblad kommissionens delegerade förordning (EU) No. 2019/2014

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Leverandørens navn eller varemærke: LG Electronics Inc

[Deutsch] Name oder Handelsmarke des Lieferanten: LG Electronics Inc

[

[Español] Nombre o marca comercial del proveedor: LG Electronics Inc

[EESTI] Tarnija nimi või kaubamärk: LG Electronics Inc

[Suomi] Tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki: LG Electronics Inc

[Français] Nom du fournisseur ou marque commerciale : LG Electronics Inc

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Nome o marchio del fornitore: LG Electronics Inc

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk: LG Electronics Inc

[Norsk] Leverandørens navn eller varemerke: LG Electronics Inc

[POLSKI

[Português] Marca comercial ou nome do fornecedor: LG Electronics Inc

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Leverantörens namn eller varumärke: LG Electronics Inc

[Türkçe

[

[ ] Adresa dodavatele: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 1, 
1186 DM Amstelveen, The Netherlands

[

[Dansk] Leverandørens adresse: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V. Krijgsman 1 
1186 DM Amstelveen, Holland

[Deutsch] Herstelleradresse: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 1, 
1186 DM Amstelveen, Niederlande

[

[Español] Dirección del proveedor: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 

[EESTI] Tarnija aadress: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 1, 1186 DM 
Amstelveen, Holland

[Suomi] Tavarantoimittajan osoite: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 
1, 1186 DM Amstelveen, Alankomaat

[
DM Amstelveen, The Netherlands

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Adres leverancier: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 1, 
1186 DM Amstelveen, Nederland

[Norsk] Leverandørens adresse: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 1, 
1186 DM Amstelveen, Nederland

[POLSKI] Adres dostawcy: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., Krijgsman 1, 1186 
DM Amstelveen, Holandia

[Português] Endereço do fornecedor: LG Electronics European Shared Service Centre B.V., 

[
1186 DM Amstelveen, Olanda

[
1186 DM Amstelveen, The Netherlands

[
1, 1186 DM Amstelveen, Holandsko



[

[

[

[Dansk] Modelidentifikation

[Deutsch] Modellkennung

[

[Español] Identificador del modelo

[EESTI] Mudelitähis

[Suomi] Mallitunniste

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Identificativo del modello

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Typeaanduiding

[Norsk] Modell identifikator

[POLSKI] Identyfikator modelu

[Português] Identificador de modelo

[ ] Identificatorul de model

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Modellbeteckning

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Generelle produktparametre

[Deutsch] Allgemeine Produktparameter

[

[Español

[EESTI] Toote üldnäitajad

[Suomi] Yleiset tuoteparametrit

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Parametri generali del prodotto

[ ] Bendrieji gaminio parametrai

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Algemene productparameters

[Norsk] Generelle produktparametere

[POLSKI] Ogólne parametry produktu

[Português] Parâmetros gerais do produto

[ ] Parametrii generali ai produsului

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Allmänna produktparametrar

[Türkçe] Genel ürün parametreleri

[

[ ] Parametr

[

[Dansk] Parameter

[Deutsch] Parameter

[

[Español

[EESTI] Näitaja

[Suomi] Parametri

[Français] Paramètre

[Hrvatski] Parametar

[Magyar

[Italiano] Parametro

[ ] Parametras

[Latviešu] Parametrs

[Nederlands] Parameter

[Norsk] Parameter

[POLSKI] Parametr

[Português] Parâmetro

[ ] Parametru

[

[ ] Parameter

[ ] Parameter

[SVENSKA] Parameter

[Türkçe] Parametre

[

[ ] Hodnota

[

[Dansk] Værdi

[Deutsch] Wert

[

[Español] Valor

[EESTI] Väärtus

[Suomi] Arvo

[Français] Valeur

[Hrvatski] Vrijednost

[Magyar

[Italiano] Valore

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Waarde

[Norsk] Verdi

[POLSKI

[Português] Valor

[ ] Valoare

[

[ ] Hodnota

[ ] Vrednost

[SVENSKA] Värde

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Yderligere oplysninger

[Deutsch] Weitere Angaben

[

[Español] Información adicional

[EESTI] Lisateave

[Suomi] Lisätiedot

[Français

[Hrvatski] Dodatne informacije

[Magyar

[Italiano

[ ] Papildoma informacija

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Aanvullende informatie

[Norsk] Ytterligere informasjon

[POLSKI] Informacje dodatkowe

[Português] Informações adicionais

[

[

[

[ ] Dodatne informacije

[SVENSKA] Ytterligare information

[Türkçe] Ek bilgiler



[

[Español] Capacidad asignada (kg)

[Italiano] Capacità nominale (kg) [Português] Capacidade nominal  (kg) [Türkçe] Nominal güç (kg)

[
w)

[ w)

[  
(EEIw)

[Dansk] Energieffektivitetsindeks (EEIw)

[Deutsch w)

[ ] w)

[Español w)

[EESTI] Energiatõhususindeks (EEIw)

[Suomi] Energiatehokkuusindeksi (EEIw)

[Français w)

[Hrvatski] w)

[Magyar w)

[Italiano w)

[ ] Energijos vartojimo efektyvumo 
indeksas (EEIw)

[Latviešu  (EEIw)

[Nederlands] Energie-efficiëntie-index (EEIw)

[Norsk] Energieffektivitetsindeks (EEIw)

[POLSKI]  (EEIw)

[Português]  (EEIw)

[ ]  (EEIw)

[  (EEIw)

[ ] Koeficient energetickej 
 (EEIw)

[ ]  (EEIw)

[SVENSKA] Energieffektivitetsindex (EEIw)

[Türkçe  (EEIw)

[

[

[

[Dansk] Vaskeevneindeks

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Índice de eficiencia del lavado

[EESTI] Pesemistõhususe indeks

[Suomi] Pesutehokkuusindeksi

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano

[ ] Skalbimo efektyvumo indeksas

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Wasefficiëntie-index

[Norsk] Vaskeeffektivitetsindeks

[POLSKI

[Português] Índice de eficiência de lavagem

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Tvätteffektivitetsindex

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Energiforbrug i kWh/cyklus, baseret på »eco 40-60«-programmet. Faktisk energiforbrug 
vil afhænge af, hvordan maskinen anvendes.

[Deutsch

[

[Español

[EESTI] Energiatarbimine (kWh tsükli kohta) programmiga „eco 40-60“. Seadme tegelik 
energiatarbimine oleneb selle kasutusviisist.

[Suomi] Energiankulutus kilowattitunteina (kWh) ohjelmaa kohden eco 40-60 -ohjelman 
perusteella. Todellinen energiankulutus riippuu laitteen käyttötavasta.

[Français

[Hrvatski

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands
werkelijke energieverbruik hangt af van de manier waarop het apparaat wordt gebruikt.

[Norsk] Energiforbruk i kWh per syklus, basert på eco 40-60-programmet. Faktisk energiforbruk 
er avhengig av hvordan maskinen brukes.

[POLSKI

[Português] Consumo de energia, expresso em kWh por ciclo, no programa «eco 40-60» (o 

[

[

[

[ ] Poraba energije v kWh na cikel na podlagi programa eco 40-60. Dejanska poraba 

[SVENSKA] Energianvändning i kWh per cykel vid användning av programmet eco 40-60 (den 
faktiska energianvändningen beror på hur produkten används)

[Türkçe



[

[Español

[EESTI

[Suomi

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano

[Português

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Centrifugeringshastighed (rpm)

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Velocidad de centrifugado (rpm)

[EESTI] Tsentrifuugimiskiirus (p/min)

[Suomi] Linkousnopeus (rpm)

[Français] Vitesse d’essorage (t/m)

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Velocità della centrifuga (giri/min)

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Centrifugesnelheid (rpm)

[Norsk] Sentrifugehastighet (o/min)

[POLSKI

[Português] Velocidade de centrifugação (rpm)

[

[

[ ] 

[

[SVENSKA] Centrifugeringshastighet (varv/min)

[Türkçe

[ ] 

[

[

[Dansk] Programvarighed (t:min)

[Deutsch] Programmdauer (h:min)

[

[Español] Duración del programa (h:min)

[EESTI] Programmi kestus (h:min)

[Suomi] Ohjelman kesto (t:min)

[Français

[Hrvatski] Trajanje programa (h:min)

[Magyar

[Italiano] Durata del programma (ore:min)

[

[Latviešu] Programmas ilgums (h:min.)

[Nederlands] Programmaduur (u:min)

[Norsk] Programvarighet (t.min)

[POLSKI

[Português] Duração do programa (h:min)

[ ] Durata programului (hh:min)

[ ] 

[ ] Trvanie programu (h:min)

[ ] Trajanje programa (h:min)

[SVENSKA] Programtid (h:mm)

[Türkçe] Program süresi (sa:dk)

[ ] 

[

[

[Dansk] Emission af luftbåren støj i centrifugeringsfasen (db(A) re 1 pW)

[Deutsch] Luftschallemissionen im Schleudergang (dB(A) re 1 pW)

[ ] 

[Español

[EESTI] Õhus leviv müra tsentrifuugimisfaasis (dBA, nulltaseme 1 pW suhtes)

[Suomi] Äänitaso linkousvaiheessa (dB(A) re 1 pW)

[Français] Émissions de bruit acoustique dans l’air dans la phase d’essorage (db(A) re 1 pW)

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Emissioni di rumore aereo nella fase di centrifuga (dB(A) re 1 pW)

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Emissie van akoestisch luchtgeluid in de centrifugefase (dB(A) re 1 pW)

[Norsk] Luftbåren akustisk støyutslipp under sentrifugering (db(A) re 1 pW)

[POLSKI

[Português

[ ] Emisii acustice în aer în etapa de centrifugare (db(A) re 1 pW)

[

[ ] 

[ ] 

[SVENSKA] Utsläpp av luftburet akustiskt buller i centrifugeringsfasen (dB(A) re 1 pW)

[Türkçe

[ [EESTI] Väljalülitatud seisund (W) (kui on [ [



[

[

[

[Dansk] Udskudt start (W) (hvis relevant)

[Deutsch

[

[Español

[EESTI] Viitkäivitus (W) (kui on asjakohane)

[Suomi] Ajastus (W) (jos on)

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Avvio ritardato (W) (se del caso)

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Startvertraging (W) (indien van toepassing)

[Norsk] Forsinket start (W) (hvis aktuelt)

[POLSKI

[Português

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Startfördröjning (W) (om tillämpligt)

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Mindstevarigheden af den garanti, som leverandøren tilbyder

[Deutsch

[

[Español

[EESTI] Tarnija pakutava garantii miinimumkestus

[Suomi] Tavarantoimittajan tarjoaman takuun vähimmäiskesto

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Minimumduur van de door de leverancier geboden garantie

[Norsk] Minimum varighet for garantien som tilbys fra leverandør

[POLSKI

[Português

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Kortaste giltighetsperiod för leverantörens garanti

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Dette produkt er designet til at frigive sølvioner i forbindelse med vaskecyklussen

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Este producto ha sido diseñado para liberar iones de plata durante el ciclo de lavado.

[EESTI] See toode on ette nähtud hõbedaioonide vabastamiseks pesemistsüklis

[Suomi] Tämä tuote vapauttaa hopeaioneja pesuohjelman aikana

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Italiano] Questo prodotto è stato progettato per liberare ioni d’argento durante il ciclo di lavaggio.

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands

[Norsk] Dette produktet er utformet for å slippe ut sølvioner under vaskesyklusen.

[POLSKI

[Português] Produto preparado para libertar iões de prata no ciclo de lavagem

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Denna produkt har utformats för att frigöra silverjoner under tvättcykeln



[

[Español] Dimensiones en cm

[Italiano] Dimensioni in cm [Português] Dimensões (cm) [Türkçe] Cm cinsinden boyut

[

[

[

[Dansk] Energieffektivitetsklasse

[Deutsch

[

[Español

[EESTI] Energiatõhususe klass

[Suomi] Energiatehokkuusluokka

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano

[ ] 

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Energie-efficiëntieklasse

[Norsk] Energieffektivitetsklasse

[POLSKI

[Português

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Energieffektivitetsklass

[Türkçe

[ ] 

[

[

[Dansk] Skylleevne (g/kg)

[Deutsch] Spülwirkung (g/kg) 

[ ] 

[Español] Eficacia del aclarado (g/kg)

[EESTI] Loputamistõhusus (g/kg)

[Suomi] Huuhtelutehokkuus (g/kg)

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Efficacia di risciacquo (g/kg)

[ ] Skalavimo efektyvumas (g/kg)

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Spoeldoeltreffendheid (g/kg)

[Norsk] Rengjøringseffektivitet (g/kg)

[POLSKI

[Português

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Sköljeffektivitet (g/kg)

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Vandforbrug i liter/cyklus, baseret på »eco 40-60«-programmet. Faktisk vandforbrug vil 
afhænge af, hvordan maskinen anvendes samt vandets hårdhed.

[Deutsch

des Wassers ab.

[

[Español] Consumo de agua en litros por ciclo, sobre la base del programa «eco 40-60». El 

[EESTI] Veetarbimine (l tsükli kohta) programmiga „eco 40-60“. Seadme tegelik veetarbimine 
oleneb selle kasutusviisist ja vee karedusest.

[Suomi] Vedenkulutus litroina ohjelmaa kohden eco 40-60 -ohjelman perusteella. Todellinen 
vedenkulutus riippuu laitteen käyttötavasta ja veden kovuudesta.

[Français] Consommation d’eau en litres par cycle, sur la base du programme «eco 40-60». La 

l’eau.

[Hrvatski

[

kietumo.

[Latviešu

[Nederlands
werkelijke waterverbruik hangt af van de manier waarop het apparaat wordt gebruikt en van de 
hardheid van het water.

[Norsk] Vannforbruk i liter per syklus, basert på eco 40-60-programmet. Faktisk vannforbruk er 
avhengig av hvordan maskinen brukes og vannets hardhetsgrad.

[POLSKI

[Português

[

[

[

[ ] Poraba vode v litrih na cikel na podlagi programa eco 40-60. Dejanska poraba vode 

[SVENSKA] Vattenförbrukning i liter per cykel vid användning av programmet eco 40-60. Den 
faktiska vattenförbrukningen kommer att bero på hur maskinen används och på vattnets 
hårdhet.

[Türkçe



[

[Español] Contenido de humedad residual (%)

[EESTI] Jääkniiskusesisaldus (%)

[Suomi] Jäännöskosteus (%)

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Contenuto di umidità residua (%)

[Português] Humidade restante (%)

[

[

[

[ ] Vsebnost preostale vlage (%)

[SVENSKA] Restfukthalt (%)

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Klasse for centrifugeringsevne

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Clase de eficiencia de centrifugado

[EESTI] Tsentrifuugimistõhususe klass

[Suomi] Linkoustehokkuusluokka

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Centrifuge-efficiëntieklasse

[Norsk] Effektivitetsklasse for sentrifugering

[POLSKI

[Português] Classe de eficiência de perda de humidade por centrifugação

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Centrifugeringseffektivitetsklass

[Türkçe

[

[ ] Typ

[

[Dansk] Type

[Deutsch] Typ

[

[Español] Tipo

[EESTI] Tüüp

[Suomi] Tyyppi

[Français] Type

[Hrvatski] Vrsta

[Magyar

[Italiano] Tipo

[ ] Tipas

[Latviešu] Veids

[Nederlands] Type

[Norsk] Type

[POLSKI

[Português] Tipo

[ ] Tip

[

[ ] Typ

[ ] Vrsta

[SVENSKA] Typ

[Türkçe] Tür

[

[

[

[Dansk] Klassen af emissioner af luftbåren støj centrifugeringsfasen

[Deutsch] Luftschallemissionsklasse (Schleudergang)

[

[Español

[EESTI] Õhus leviva müra klass (tsentrifuugimisfaasis)

[Suomi] Äänitasoluokka (linkousvaihe)

[Français

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Emissieklasse voor akoestisch luchtgeluid (centrifugefase)

[Norsk] Luftbåren akustisk støyutslippsklasse (under sentrifugering)

[POLSKI

[Português

[ ] Emisii acustice în aer în etapa de centrifugare (etapa de centrifugare)

[

[

[



[Dansk] Standbytilstand (W) (hvis relevant)

[Deutsch

[

primjenjivo)

[Magyar
esetben)

[Italiano] Modo stand-by (W) (se del caso)

[Norsk] Standbymodus (W) (hvis aktuelt)

[POLSKI

[Português] Modo de espera (W) (se for o 
caso)

[
na voljo)

[SVENSKA] Standbyläge (W) (om tillämpligt)

[Türkçe] Bekleme modu (W) (varsa)

[

[

[

[Dansk] Netværksforbundet standbytilstand (W) (hvis relevant)

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Modo preparado en red (W) (si procede)

[EESTI] Võrguühendusega ooteseisund (W) (kui on asjakohane)

[Suomi] Verkkovalmiustila (W) (jos on)

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Stand-by in rete (W) (se del caso)

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Netwerkgebonden stand-by (W) (indien van toepassing)

[Norsk] Nettverksstandby (W) (hvis aktuelt)

[POLSKI

[Português] Modo de espera em rede (W) (se for o caso)

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Nätverksanslutet standbyläge (W) (om tillämpligt)

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] 24 måneder

[Deutsch] 24 Monate

[

[Español] 24 meses

[EESTI] 24 kuud

[Suomi] 24 kuukautta

[Français] 24 mois

[Hrvatski] 24 mjeseca

[Magyar] 24 hónap

[Italiano] 24 mesi

[ ] 

[Latviešu] 

[Nederlands] 24 maanden

[Norsk] 24 months

[POLSKI] 

[Português] 24 meses

[ ] 24 de luni

[ ] 

[ ] 24 mesiacov

[ ] 24 mesecev

[SVENSKA] 24 månader

[Türkçe] 24 ay

[

[ ] Ne

[

[Dansk] Nej

[Deutsch] Nein

[

[Español] No

[EESTI] Ei

[Suomi] Ei

[Français] Non

[Hrvatski] Ne

[Magyar] Nem

[Italiano] No

[ ] Ne

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Nee

[Norsk] Nei

[POLSKI] Nie

[Português] Não

[ ] Da/Nu

[

[ ] NIE

[ ] Ne

[SVENSKA] Nej

[Türkçe

[ ] 

[
Komise (EU) 2019/2023: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[

[Dansk] Link til leverandørens websted, hvor de oplysninger, der er omhandlet i punkt 9, i bilag 
II til Kommissionens forordning (EU) 2019/2023, forefindes: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/

[ ] 
II priedo 9 punkte nurodyta informacija: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[Latviešu] 

ajax/common_manual

[Nederlands
van Bijlage II bij Verordening (EU) 2019/2023: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[Norsk] Nettkobling til leverandørens nettsted, hvor informasjonen i punkt 9 av Tillegg II til 



[EESTI] link tootja veebisaidile, kus on esitatud komisjoni määruse (EU) 2019/2023 II lisa punkti 9 
kohane teave: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[Suomi] Linkki tavarantoimittajan verkkosivuille, joilla löytyy komission asetuksen (EU) 2019/2023 
liitteessä II olevan 9 kohdan mukaiset tiedot: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[Français
l’Annexe II, point 9, du règlement (EU) 2019/2023 de la Commission : https://www.lg.com/global/
ajax/common_manual

[Hrvatski] 
9. Priloga II. Uredbi Komisije (EU) 2019/2023: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[Magyar] 

[Italiano
9, del regolamento (EU) 2019/2023: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[

[
Priloge II k Uredbi Komisije (EU) 2019/2023: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[SVENSKA] Länk till leverantörens webbplats, där informationen i punkt 9 i bilaga II till förordning 
(EU) 2019/2023 finns: https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual

[Türkçe

[

[ ] pro program eco 40-60.

[

[Dansk] For »eco 40-60«-programmet.

[Deutsch] Angaben für das Programm „eco 40-60“.

[

[Español] En relación con el programa «eco 40-60».

[EESTI] Programmi „eco 40-60“ korral.

[Suomi] eco 40-60 -ohjelman osalta.

[Français] Pour le programme «eco 40-60».

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Per il programma eco 40-60.

[ ] „eco 40-60“ programos.

[Latviešu

[Nederlands

[Norsk] for eco 40-60-programmet.

[POLSKI

[Português] Programa «eco 40-60».

[

[

[ ] pre program „eco 40-60“.

[ ] Za program eco 40-60.

[SVENSKA] För programmet eco 40-60.

[Türkçe

[

 fritstående

 freistehend

 independiente

 eraldiseisev

 vapaasti seisova

 en pose libre

 atskiras

 vrijstaand

 Frittstående

 Instalação livre

 fristående

[

[

[

[Dansk] Scan QR-koden på energimærket, der leveres med apparatet, som giver et weblink til 
oplysningerne relateret til apparatets ydeevne i EU EPREL-databasen. Opbevar energimærket som 
reference sammen med brugervejledningen og alle andre dokumenter, der følger med apparatet.

[Deutsch] Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem mit dem Gerät gelieferten Energielabel, das 

Bedienungsanleitung und allen anderen mit dem Gerät gelieferten Dokumenten auf.

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands
weblink met informatie die betrekking heeft op de prestaties van het apparaat in de EU EPREL-
database. Bewaar het energielabel om te kunnen raadplegen, evenals de handleiding en alle 

[Norsk] Skann QR-koden på energietiketten som fulgte med maskinen. Den gir en nettlenke til 
informasjonen som er relatert til ytelsen for dette produktet i EU EPREL-databasen. Behold energietiketten 
for senere referanser sammen med brukermanualen og alle dokumenter som hører til maskinen.

[POLSKI



järelevaatamiseks alles koos kasutusjuhendi ja kõigi teiste seadmega tarnitud dokumentidega.

[Suomi] Skannaa laitteen mukana toimitetusta energiamerkinnästä QR-koodi, joka sisältää linkin 
laitteen suorituskykyyn liittyviin tietoihin EU:n EPREL-tietokannassa. Säilytä energiamerkintä, 
käyttöopas ja kaikki muut laitteet mukana toimitetut asiakirjat myöhempää käyttöä varten.

[Français
mentionne un lien Web vers les informations relatives aux performances de l’appareil dans la 

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Scansionare il codice QR sull’etichetta energetica fornita con l’apparecchio, che 

EPREL. Conservare l’etichetta energetica per riferimento insieme con il manuale del proprietario e 
tutti gli altri documenti forniti con l’apparecchio.

[

[

[SVENSKA] Skanna QR-koden på energietiketten som medföljer apparaten, som ger en webblänk till 
informationen relaterad till apparatens prestanda i EU EPREL-databasen. Förvara energietiketten för 
referens tillsammans med bruksanvisningen och alla andra dokument som medföljer apparaten.

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Modelnavnet findes på apparatets klassificeringsmærke på lugen, der findes lige rundt 
om åbningen til tromlen.

[Deutsch

[

[Español] El nombre del modelo puede encontrarse en la etiqueta de calificación del aparato, 

[EESTI] Mudelinime leiate seadme andmeplaadilt, ukse avamisel leiate selle trumli ava lähedusest.

[Suomi] Mallin nimi lukee laitteen tyyppikilvessä. Avaa luukku, joka on rummun aukon lähellä.

[Français

[Hrvatski
otvor bubnja.

[Magyar

[Italiano] Il nome del modello si può trovare sull’etichetta delle caratteristiche tecniche 
dell’apparecchio, aprire lo sportello che è vicino all’apertura del cestello.

[

[Latviešu] 

[Nederlands] De modelnaam is te vinden op het classificatie-etiket van het apparaat. Open 

[Norsk] Modellnavnet finner du på klassifiseringsetiketten til maskinen. Åpne døren rundt 
åpningen til trommelen.

[POLSKI

[Português] O nome do modelo pode ser encontrado na etiqueta de classificação do aparelho. 

[

[

[
sú okolo otvoru k bubnu.

[
odprtini bobna.

[SVENSKA] Modellnamnet finns på apparatens klassificeringsetikett, öppna dörren som ligger 
precis runt trumman.

[Türkçe

[
https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[ https://eprel.ec.europa.eu a 

[ https://eprel.ec.europa.eu 

[
https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[Latviešu https://eprel.ec.europa.eu 

[Nederlands



mudelinime alusel.

[Suomi] Löydät samat tiedot kohteesta EPREL käymällä osoitteessa https://eprel.ec.europa.eu ja 
hakemalla mallin nimellä.

[Français
https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[Hrvatski
https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[Magyar
https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[Italiano https://eprel.ec.europa.eu e 
fare una ricerca con il nome del modello.

[
https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[
https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[SVENSKA] För att hitta samma information i EPREL, besök https://eprel.ec.europa.eu och sök 
med modellnamnet.

[Türkçe https://eprel.ec.europa.eu

[

[

[

[Dansk] Nominel kapacitet

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Capacidad estipulada

[EESTI] Nimitäitekogus

[Suomi] Nimelliskapasiteetti

[Français

[Hrvatski

[Magyar

[Italiano] Capacità nominale

[

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Nominaal vermogen

[Norsk] Beregnet kapasitet

[POLSKI

[Português] Capacidade nominal

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Nominell kapacitet

[Türkçe] Nominal güç

[

[ ] Polovina

[

[Dansk] Halv

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Mitad

[EESTI] Pool

[Suomi] Puolikas

[Français

[Hrvatski] Polovina

[Magyar

[Italiano] Metà

[

[Latviešu] Puse

[Nederlands] Helft

[Norsk] Halv

[POLSKI

[Português] Metade da capacidadenominal

[

[

[ ] Polovica

[ ] Polovica

[SVENSKA] Halv

[Türkçe

[

[

[

[Dansk] Kvart

[Deutsch

[

[Español] Cuarta parte

[EESTI] Veerand

[Suomi] Neljännes

[Français] Quart

[Hrvatski

[Magyar] Negyed töltet

[Italiano] Un quarto

[ ] Ketvirtis

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Kwart

[Norsk] Kvart

[POLSKI

[Português] Um quarto da capacidadenomina

[ ] Un sfert

[

[ ] Štvrtina

[

[SVENSKA] Fjärdedels

[Türkçe] Çeyrek

[

[

[

[Dansk] Højde

[Deutsch] Höhe

[

[EESTI] Kõrgus

[Suomi] Korkeus

[Français] Hauteur

[Hrvatski] Visina

[Magyar

[Italiano

[

[Latviešu] Augstums

[Nederlands] Hoogte

[Norsk] Høyde

[POLSKI

[Português] Altura

[

[

[

[

[SVENSKA] Höjd

[Türkçe] Yükseklik



[

[Español] Anchura

[Italiano [Português] Largura [Türkçe

[

[ ] Hloubka

[

[Dansk] Dybde

[Deutsch] Tiefe

[

[Español] Profundidad

[EESTI] Sügavus

[Suomi] Syvyys

[Français] Profondeur

[Hrvatski] Dubina

[Magyar

[Italiano] Profondità

[ ] Gylis

[Latviešu

[Nederlands] Diepte

[Norsk] Dybde

[POLSKI

[Português] Profundidade

[

[

[

[ ] Globina

[SVENSKA] Djup

[Türkçe] Derinlik


